
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR FEBRUARY 2023 

Date Event 

Wednesday 1 February North Sydney Council Senior Festival 2023 

Monday 6 February Meeting with restaurant owner re: outdoor dining fees  

Councillor Briefing 

Wednesday 8 February Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting 

Friday 10 February Traffic Meeting 

Meeting with Helen Conway - Community 
Independent Candidate for North Shore 

Monday 13 February Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 14 February Neutral Bay Streetscape Committee 

Friday 17 February Pride morning tea with Council General Manager and 
Staff 

Meeting with local residents regarding 45 McLaren 
Street 

Meeting with local resident re: fire safety orders 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Meeting with Mayor/Deputy Mayor & local residents 
re: Aboriginal Reconciliation 

Monday 20 February Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 21 February Councillor Briefing 

Thursday 23 February Independent Planning Commission meeting re: Holt 
Avenue Gateway Review Application 

Friday 24 February North Sydney Community Awards 2023 Ceremony 

Meeting with General Manager View Hotels, with 
North Sydney Council General Manager 

Sunday 26 February Stanton Library Writers Group Book Launch 

St Leonards Park playground opening 

Monday 27 February Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 28 February Crows Nest Streetscape Committee 

Councillor Briefing - Bradfield Park legal advice 

Extraordinary Meeting of Council 

 


